

## **Corrigendum**

### **In tender document**

### **Enquiry No. 24/84/2015-RIS (Admin)**

Dated: 03-07-2015

As per schedule Pre- Bid of "Tender for Water cooler with RO" held on 03-07-2015 at 03.00 PM, in the tender opening room.

The representatives of following firms have participated in the Pre-Bid Meeting:-

Srl No.	Name of the firms
01	M/s Eureka forbes Ltd.
02	M/s Bhagirathi Enterprises.

However, only one firm M/s Eureka Forbes Ltd. has given his representation.

After consideration by Tender Committee following two modification (deletions/additions/replacements) for Tender Enquiry No. F. No 24/84/2015-Rish (Admn) has been done.

**1. Page No. 10, Item Name, point Sr. No. 1:**

**Replacements:**

"Water cooler with inbuilt RO capacity 50-60 ltr per hour" to be replaced by

"Water cooler with inbuilt RO capacity 60-80 ltr per hour"

**Additions:**

**2.** "Tender for Water Cooler with RO" wherever is mentioned in tender documents, may be read as "**Water cooler with inbuilt RO capacity 60-80 Ltr per hour**".

**Note:** Rest of specifications which are not mentioned here, remain unchanged as in original tender document.